PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|----------------|---------------------|------------|---------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| N | | | Name Execution Date | | | | |
| Giuseppe Caluori | | | | 04/13/2006 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Canlyte Inc. | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 3015 Louis A. Amos Street | | | | | | |
| City: | Lachine | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | Н8Т 1С4 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: 123 | | 12365 | 5913 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (502)588-1969 | | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| Phone: 502-584-1135 | | | | | \$40.00 | | |
| Email: dmiles@middreut.com | | | | | | | |
| Email: dmiles@middreut.com Correspondent Name: John F. Salazar Address Line 1: 401 S. 4th Street Suite 2500 | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Middleton Reutlinger | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202 | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | ZL369-09047 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | John F. Salazar | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Giuseppe CALUORI (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR'), whose full post office address is 33 Belcourt Street, Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec, CANADA H9A 1X9, made an Invention entitled RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE (the "Invention") the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent Office on February 17, 2006 under serial number 60/774,452, (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, CANLYTE INC. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 3015 Louis Amos, Lachine, Quebec H8T 1C4 CANADA is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNOR, his full right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (Sl.00) to him in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in Canada and other countries;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the Invention to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns; to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the INVENTION to the ASSIGNEE in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

This Assignment shall ensure to the benefit of, and he binding upon, the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNEE, and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

this /3 day of april . 2005. LACHINE SIGNED at

Giuseppe CALUORI

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I. <u>I AWRENCE SINGERMAN</u>, whose full post office address is

Louis Amos, LACHINE, QC H8T 1C4 301

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Giuseppe CALUORI, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Javof AMRIC , 2006. LACHINE SIGNED at

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023564 FRAME: 0029 **`**`

RECORDED: 11/24/2009

| SIGNED at <u>LACHINE</u> on behalf of the ASSIGNEE: CANLYTE INC. | , this 1/2 day of Aleic, 2006, for and |
|--|--|
| - L. Singema | · · · · |
| Full Name: LAWRENCE Sidderman | |
| Capacity: VICE-PRESIDENT-FINANCE | |
| STATEMENT OF W | /ITNESS |
| 1. Susen Dansereau | |
| 3015 Louis Amos, Lachine, QC | H8T 1C4 |
| hereby declare that I was personally present and did see \underline{G} who is personally known to me to be the person in the attack for and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE. SIGNED at \underline{LACHNC} , this \underline{B}^{T}_{day} of \underline{A}^{T}_{day} | hed assignment, duly sign and execute the same |
| | |
| Signature of Witness | |
| | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 023564 FRAME: 0030